

香港醫務化驗學會有限公司 Hong Kong Institute of Medical Laboratory Sciences Ltd. Formerly Hong Kong Medical Technology Association (Founded 1966) Flat 1711, 17/F, Block C, Bell House, 525 - 543 Nathan Road, Yaumatei, Kowloon, Hong Kong Phone: (852) 2499 0015 Fax: (852) 2499 0382 URL: http://hkimls.org e-mail: info@hkimls.org

Dear HKIMLS members,

Sponsorship to the 2025 Conference of the Asia Association of Medical Laboratory Scientists (AAMLS)

Sponsorship is opened for application to the 2025 Conference of the Asia Association of Medical Laboratory Scientists to be held from 10th April to 13th April 2025 in Taipei, Taiwan. Please find links below for details of the event.

2025 AAMLS Conference details

Home page of the Conference: https://www.2025aamls.com.tw/

Registration details for reference:

https://www.2025aamls.com.tw/registration

Early Bird Registration

Please be reminded that early registration, which offers a better registration rate, has to be submitted before 17 March 2025. All registration after 17 March 2025 will be considered as on-site registration. HKIMLS will inform you the result of sponsorship and collect your details for group registration.

Eligibility

HKIMLS, as an academic organization, encourages members to participate local and oversea academic exchanges. A sponsorship of HKD1720 each will be offered to successful candidates. The applicant should be a member of HKIMLS for over one year with a valid membership status.

Application

Please fill in the application form enclosed and return to HKIMLS office by email to info@hkimls.org. Application would be approved by a first come first serve base due to limited seats, according to the email returning date. Sponsorship submission deadline is 22 February 2025. The result will be announced in the HKIMLS website on or before 24 February 2025 and applicants will be informed by phone accordingly.



香港醫務化驗學會有限公司 Hong Kong Institute of Medical Laboratory Sciences Ltd. Formerly Hong Kong Medical Technology Association (Founded 1966) Flat 1711, 17/F, Block C, Bell House, 525 - 543 Nathan Road, Yaumatei, Kowloon, Hong Kong Phone: (852) 2499 0015 Fax: (852) 2499 0382 URL: http://hkimls.org e-mail: info@hkimls.org

Reimbursement

The sum of HKD1720 would be reimbursed to the successful applicants after the conference with proof of participation, for example attendance certificate, registration acknowledgement etc. (HKIMLS shall have the discretion for the acceptance of these documents)

Call for Abstracts

Members are also encouraged to submit your abstracts for consideration by the AAMLS Organizing Committee on or before 3rd February 2025. Please refer to the Conference website for details.

Remarks:

• **Insurance**: Members are strongly advised to arrange their own travel insurance prior to the trip. HKIMLS shall take no responsible of any individual related to the participation of this event.

For Inquiry

Please email to info@hkimls.org

Ho Wing Yin

Honorary Secretary

HKIMLS



香港醫務化驗學會有限公司 Hong Kong Institute of Medical Laboratory Sciences Ltd. Formerly Hong Kong Medical Technology Association (Founded 1966) Flat 1711, 17/F, Block C, Bell House, 525 - 543 Nathan Road, Yaumatei, Kowloon, Hong Kong Phone: (852) 2499 0015 Fax: (852) 2499 0382 URL: http://hkimls.org e-mail: info@hkimls.org

Sponsorship to the 2025 AAMLS Conference

Application Form:

Name of Applicant: _____

HKIMLS membership No:	
-----------------------	--

Contact no:	Mobile no:
-------------	------------

Email address:

I, _____(name) of HKIMLS membership no. _____,

would like to apply for the HKD1720 sponsorship to the 2025 Conference of the Asia Association of Medical Laboratory Scientists to be held from 10th April to 13th April 2025 in Taipei, Taiwan. I would be responsible for the registration, air ticket and accommodation arrangement by myself. I understand that HKIMLS will hold no responsibility on the application and participation of this event except for the sponsorship of HKD1720.

_____(signature)

_____(full name)

Date: _____